


Six Year Transportation Plan 2026 to 2031 Project List 
 

 
 
1. Harrison Avenue – Adaptive Signal System Upgrade  $1,500,000 
2. Harrison Avenue – S. Belmont Ave to Johnson Rd.  $2,600,000 
3. Hayes Lake Bicycle and Pedestrian Project   $   850,000 
4. Harrison Avenue – Galvin Road to City Limits   $3,200,000 
5. Reynolds Avenue (West)      $15,000,000 
6. Reynolds Avenue (East)      $8,000,000 
7. Westside Connector Phase 1 – Future Bridge and Connection $21,700,000 
8. Westside Connector Phase 1 – North Link    $2,500,000 
9. Kresky Avenue/Summa Street Intersection Improvements $2,500,000 
10. Central Boulevard Area Transportation Improvement  $5,250,000 
11. Cooks Hill Road – S. Scheuber Road to West City Limits $   850,000 
12. Summa Street Pedestrian/Bicycle Improvements   $1,550,000 
13. Woodland Ave Improvements – Alder Street to South Street $   876,000 
14. City-Wide Bicycle Safety      $   250,000 
15. Main Street Improvements (Yew St to Pearl St)   $5,000,000 
16. Alder Street/S. Yew Street Intersection Improvements  $1,500,000 
17. Seminary Hill Bicycle/Pedestrian Path    $   550,000 
18. Centralia Middle School Sidewalk (Mt. Vista Road)  $   600,000 
19. Seminary Hill Asphalt Paving (Maple St to City Limits)  $1,500,000 
20.  Locust Street Sidewalk Improvements    $   200,000 
21. Reynolds Ave./Johnson Road Intersection Safety   $     50,000 
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05 1    WA-16573 06/10/25 06/24/25         21 0.730 CE No

Harrison Avenue Adaptive Signal System Upgrade

5652

5654 to Bridge Street

Install adaptive signal infrastructure for all signals along the Harrison Avenue corridor 
between Johnson Road and Bridge Street intersections

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 WSDOT 50,000 0 50,000

P CN 2027 0 WSDOT 1,450,000 0 1,450,000

Totals 0 1,500,000 0 1,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 50,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 1,450,000 0 0 0

Totals 50,000 1,450,000 0 0 0
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04 2    WA-09150 06/10/25 06/24/25         04  C G P S T 
W

0.250 CE Yes

Harrison Avenue - S. Belmont to Johnson Rd

Harrison Avenue

S. Belmont to Johnson Road

Safety Improvements eliminating left turn movements between signals, extend left 
turn lane que at intersections, grind and pave asphalt roadway, ADA improvements, 
striping, signage, and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

S PE 2026 0 WSDOT 200,000 0 200,000

P CN 2027 0 WSDOT 2,400,000 0 2,400,000

Totals 0 2,600,000 0 2,600,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 200,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 2,400,000 0 0 0

Totals 200,000 2,400,000 0 0 0
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00 3    WA-09077 06/10/25 06/24/25         28 0.650 CE No

Hayes Lake Bicycle and Pedestrian Path Project

Adjacent to the Skookumchuck River

Bridge Street to Borst Park

This project includes the construction of a path from the Hayes Lake public access at 
the end of Bridge Street along the Skookumchuck River to the existing path adjacent 
to Borst Lake at Borst Park.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

S PE 2026 0 WSDOT 150,000 50,000 200,000

S CN 2027 0 WSDOT 650,000 0 650,000

Totals 0 800,000 50,000 850,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 200,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 650,000 0 0 0

Totals 200,000 650,000 0 0 0
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04 4    WA-14444 06/10/25 06/24/25         03  C G O P S 
T W

0.190 CE Yes

Harrison Avenue Improvements (Galvin to City Limits)

Harrison Avenue

Galvin Rd to City Limits

Improvements included: widening of the roadway, sidewalks, street lights, 
stormwater, utilities and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P RW 2026 0 OTHER 425,000 25,000 450,000

P CN 2027 0 OTHER 1,189,375 185,625 1,375,000

P CN 2028 0 OTHER 1,189,375 185,625 1,375,000

Totals 0 2,803,750 396,250 3,200,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

RW 450,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 1,375,000 1,375,000 0 0

Totals 450,000 1,375,000 1,375,000 0 0
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04 5    WA-01086 06/10/25 06/24/25         03  C G P S T 
W

0.720 CE Yes

Reynolds Avenue West Improvements (Reynolds/Harrison Corridor Project)

Reynolds Avenue

Harrison Avenue to City Limits (East of I-5)

This project would include widening, sidewalk, street lighting, stormwater, utilities, 
roadway delineation, signs, and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 WSDOT 1,500,000 0 1,500,000

P RW 2027 0 OTHER 1,297,500 202,500 1,500,000

P CN 2028 0 WSDOT 10,380,000 1,620,000 12,000,000

Totals 0 13,177,500 1,822,500 15,000,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 1,500,000 0 0 0 0

RW 0 1,500,000 0 0 0

CN 0 0 12,000,000 0 0

Totals 1,500,000 1,500,000 12,000,000 0 0
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04 6    WA-14445 06/10/25 06/24/25         03  C G O P S 
T W

0.170 CE Yes

Reynolds Avenue Improvements East (Reynolds/Harrison Corridor Improvement 
Project)

Reynolds Avenue

N Tower Avenue to City Limits

Improvements include widening of roadway, sidewalks, street lights, stormwater, and 
other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 WSDOT 1,200,000 300,000 1,500,000

P RW 2026 0 OTHER 1,297,500 202,500 1,500,000

P CN 2028 0 OTHER 4,325,000 675,000 5,000,000

Totals 0 6,822,500 1,177,500 8,000,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 1,500,000 0 0 0 0

RW 1,500,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 0 5,000,000 0 0

Totals 3,000,000 0 5,000,000 0 0
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07 7    WA-14446 06/10/25 06/24/25         08  C P T W 0.750 EIS Yes

Westside Connector Phase 1 - Future Bridge and Connection

N. Scheuber Road to S. Scheuber Road/Cooks Hill Rd

New bridge and roadways to provide a westside connection over the Chehalis River.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 0 500,000 500,000

P RW 2026 0 0 700,000 700,000

P CN 2030 STBG(US) 17,300,000 0 2,700,000 20,000,000

Totals 17,300,000 0 3,900,000 21,200,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 500,000 0 0 0 0

RW 700,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 0 0 0 20,000,000

Totals 1,200,000 0 0 0 20,000,000
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05 8    WA-15190 06/10/25 06/24/25         03  C G P S T 
W

0.500 CE Yes

Westside Connector Phase 1 -North Link

N. Scheuber Road

Galvin Road to Harrison Ave

Construction of N. Scheuber Road to include roadway, utility improvements, addition 
of sidewalk and bicycle lanes, street lighting, intersection improvements, roadway 
delineation and permanent signs

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 0 500,000 500,000

P CN 2027 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000

Totals 0 0 2,500,000 2,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 500,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 2,000,000 0 0 0

Totals 500,000 2,000,000 0 0 0
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05 9    WA-13627 06/10/25 06/24/25         04  C G P S T 
W

0.100 CE No

Kresky Ave / Summa St Signal

Kresky Ave / Summa St

Kresky to Summa

Install new traffic signal system, ADA ramps, asphalt paving, sidewalk, striping, and 
related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 TIB 230,000 23,000 253,000

P CN 2027 0 TIB 1,935,000 312,000 2,247,000

Totals 0 2,165,000 335,000 2,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 253,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 2,247,000 0 0 0

Totals 253,000 2,247,000 0 0 0
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06 10    WA-01078 06/10/25 06/24/25         04  C G O P S 
T W

0.500 CE Yes

Central Boulevard Area Transportation Improvement

Central Boulevard

Kearny Street to Levee

This project would include the reconstruction of B Street from 6th Street to Kearney 
Street, the reconstruction of Kearney Street from B Street to Central Boulevard and 
the reconstruction of Central Boulevard from Kearney Street to the north dead end. 
The project would also include new curb, gutter, and sidewalks along both sides of 
the street, utility upgrades and new storm drainage improvements, new signs, lane 
markings, and related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 STBG(US) 1,050,975 0 164,025 1,215,000

P RW 2028 STBG(US) 433,000 0 68,000 501,000

P CN 2028 STBG(US) 3,056,910 0 477,090 3,534,000

Totals 4,540,885 0 709,115 5,250,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 1,215,000 0 0 0

RW 0 0 501,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 3,534,000 0

Totals 0 1,215,000 501,000 3,534,000 0
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1.060 CE No

Cooks Hill Road Improvement

Cooks Hill Road

Schueber Raod to West city limits

This project includes pavement repair and 2-inch HMA overlay.  It will also include 
roadway delineation, signs, and related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 STBG(US) 43,250 0 6,750 50,000

P CN 2027 STBG(US) 692,000 0 108,000 800,000

Totals 735,250 0 114,750 850,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 50,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 800,000 0 0 0

Totals 50,000 800,000 0 0 0
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05 12    WA-16574 06/10/25 06/24/25         04  C G P S T 
W

0.570 CE No

Summa Street Improvements

5662

5662 to S. Diamond St

Improvements along Summa Street to include road widening, ADA improvements, 
stormwater improvements

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2028 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2029 0 0 1,500,000 1,500,000

Totals 0 0 1,550,000 1,550,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 50,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 1,500,000 0

Totals 0 0 50,000 1,500,000 0
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05 13    WA-16577 06/10/25 06/24/25         28  G S W 0.500 CE No

Woodland Avenue Improvements

5662

507 to South Street

ADA Improvements, Stormwater improvements, Roadway repaving (Jefferson to 
SR507), signs and roadway delineation

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2028 0 0 826,000 826,000

Totals 0 0 876,000 876,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 50,000 0 0 0

CN 0 0 826,000 0 0

Totals 0 50,000 826,000 0 0
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04 14    WA-13624 06/10/25 06/24/25         38 CE No

City-Wide Bicycle Safety Improvements

 to 

Striping of bicycle routes and sign installation on all functionally classified roads 
within bicycle route.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 0 Ped/Bike Program 25,950 4,050 30,000

P CN 2028 0 Ped/Bike Program 190,300 29,700 220,000

Totals 0 216,250 33,750 250,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 30,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 220,000 0 0 0

Totals 30,000 220,000 0 0 0
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03 15    WA-16576 06/10/25 06/24/25         04  G O P S T 
W

0.640 CE No

Main Street - Yew Street to Tower Avenue

5652

5651 to 507

Roadway reconfiguration to include bicycle/pedestrian improvements, traffic flow 
modification, intersection improvements, utility improvements

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 0 0 200,000 200,000

P CN 2027 0 OTHER 4,500,000 300,000 4,800,000

Totals 0 4,500,000 500,000 5,000,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 200,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 4,800,000 0 0 0

Totals 200,000 4,800,000 0 0 0
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05 16    WA-16333 06/10/25 06/24/25         21  C G P S T 
W

0.150 CE Yes

Alder Street/S. Yew Street Intersection Improvements

5651

Alder Street to Alder Street

Intersection Improvements at the intersection of S. Yew Street and Alder Street. 
Improvements will include either a roundabout or signal installation. To be 
determined during design.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 0 TIB 300,000 0 300,000

P CN 2028 0 TIB 1,200,000 0 1,200,000

Totals 0 1,500,000 0 1,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 300,000 0 0 0

CN 0 0 1,200,000 0 0

Totals 0 300,000 1,200,000 0 0
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05 17    WA-15191 06/10/25 06/24/25         28 0.220 CE No

Seminary Hill Bicycle and Pedestrian Path

Seminary Hill Road

Byrd Street to E Maple Street

Install a joint use path along Seminary Hill Road for bicycles and pedestrians.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2028 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2029 0 Ped/Bike Program 425,000 75,000 500,000

Totals 0 425,000 125,000 550,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 50,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 500,000 0

Totals 0 0 50,000 500,000 0
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00 18    WA-16578 06/10/25 06/24/25         28 0.550 CE No

Centralia Middle School Sidewalk Improvements

Mt Vista Road

5681 to Allen Avenue

Install bicycle and pedestrian facilities between the Centralia Middle School and N. 
Scheuber Road to also include roadway reconstruction and stormwater 
improvements, roadway delineation and signs.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2028 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2029 0 0 550,000 550,000

Totals 0 0 600,000 600,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 50,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 550,000 0

Totals 0 0 50,000 550,000 0
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05 19    WA-15974 06/10/25 06/24/25         05 0.540 CE No

Seminary Hill Asphalt Paving

5660

City Limits to Maple Street

Grind and repave roadway, ADA replacement, Street Lighting, delineation and 
signage.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2029 STBG(US) 129,750 0 20,250 150,000

P CN 2030 STBG(US) 1,167,750 0 182,250 1,350,000

Totals 1,297,500 0 202,500 1,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 0 150,000 0

CN 0 0 0 0 1,350,000

Totals 0 0 0 150,000 1,350,000
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05 20    WA-16572 06/10/25 06/24/25         28 0.500 CE No

Locust Street Sidewalk Improvements

5676

S. Gold Street to Barner Street

Installation of Sidewalk and ADA ramps on E. Locust Street

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2028 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2029 0 0 150,000 150,000

Totals 0 0 200,000 200,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 50,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 150,000 0

Totals 0 0 50,000 150,000 0
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05 21    WA-16571 06/10/25 06/24/25         21 0.500 CE No

Reynolds Ave and Johnson Road Intersection Safety

5650

Taylor Street to Lum Avenue

Improve intersection site distance, add signs, modify speed limit

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 0 0 50,000 50,000

Totals 0 0 50,000 50,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 50,000 0 0 0

Totals 0 50,000 0 0 0

Federal Funds State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

Grand Totals for Centralia 23,873,635 36,510,000 15,142,365 75,526,000
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